OP \$40.00 4184154

ETAS ID: TM744371

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the name of Assignee to add the "LLC" entity identifier, including a declaration, Exhibit A, and prior corrective recordation previously recorded on Reel 006075 Frame 0360. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of all rights title and interest in and to the mark, the goodwill of the business and the registration.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ben Jenkins		04/01/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
John Straits		04/01/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Evan Batt		04/01/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Michael Pfeiffer		04/01/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Micro Intellectual Company, LLC	
Street Address:	217 W. Division Street	
City:	Pilot Point	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76258	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4184154	WESTERN SON TEXAS VODKA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8552268791

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 855-705-6414

Email: trademarks@dbllawyers.com, abutterman@dbllawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Alexander Butterman

Address Line 1: Dunlap, Bennett & Ludwig PLLC

Address Line 2: 211 Church Street, SE
Address Line 4: Leesburg, VIRGINIA 20175

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45950-015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander Butterman
SIGNATURE:	/Alex Butterman/

Total Attachments: 8
source=45950-015 Asssgnmt Declrn 20220728#page1.tif
source=45950-015 Asssgnmt Declrn 20220728#page2.tif
source=45950-015 Assgnmt Dec Ex. A - Delaware Status#page1.tif
source=45950-015 Assgnmt Dec Ex. A - Delaware Status#page2.tif
source=45950-015 prior assgnmt recordns + crrctns#page1.tif
source=45950-015 prior assgnmt recordns + crrctns#page2.tif
source=45950-015 prior assgnmt recordns + crrctns#page2.tif
source=45950-015 prior assgnmt recordns + crrctns#page3.tif

source=45950-015 prior assgnmt recordns + crrctns#page4.tif

THE STATE OF THE STATE AND STATE OF THE STAT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM302687

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ben Jenkins		04/01/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
John Straits		04/01/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Evan Batt		04/01/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Michael Pfeiffer		04/01/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Micro Intellectual Company	
Street Address:	2525 Tarpley Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 104	
City:	Carroliton	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75006	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4184154	WESTERN SON TEXAS VODKA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 844.777.7319

Email: ip@dunlapweaver.com

Correspondent Name: Antonio Vann

Address Line 1: 211 Church St. SE

Address Line 4: Leesburg, VIRGINIA 20175

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MICRO INTELL CO. 4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Antonio G. Vann
SIGNATURE:	/avann/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark_ws#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007805 FRAME: 0353

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of:

Micro Intellectual Company, LLC

DECLARATION UNDER 37 CFR § 2.20

I, Alexander Butterman, declare that:

- I. I am a Partner in the law firm of Dunlap Bennett and Ludwig PLLC ("DBL") representing the Registrant, Micro Intellectual Company, LLC ("Registrant"), before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), and I am making this declaration to correct the Registrant's name in the registration record for U.S. Reg. No. 4184154 for the mark WESTERN SON TEXAS VODKA (standard character) (the "Mark").
- 2. I have been representing the Registrant in various matters for approximately the past four years and I have become familiar with the Registrant.
- 3. On April 25, 2014, an assignment was recorded in the USPTO Assignments Division for the Mark by a different DBL attorney which assigned ownership of the Mark from four individual registrants to the current Registrant. However, that assignment identified the Registrant as "Micro Intellectual Company, a DELAWARE corporation..." instead of "Micro Intellectual Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company" (red lettering added).
- 4. On June 2, 2017, a DBL attorney filed a corrective recordation of this assignment in the USPTO Assignments Division to correct the entity type from "corporation" to "limited liability company" and to correct the Registrant's address. However, the LLC entity identifier was still omitted from the legal name of the Registrant.
- 5. Since the original assignment was recorded in April of 2014, the Registrant's legal name is and always has been Micro Intellectual Company, LLC. Declarant refers to Exhibit A containing a printout of an electronic Certificate of Good Standing issued by the Delaware Division of Corporations showing the correct name of the registrant, "Micro Intellectual Company, LLC," as it has been named since at least December 16, 2013. This electronic Certificate of Good Standing has legitimately been downloaded from the Delaware Division of Corporations website, with the requisite fee paid therefor, on April 22, 2022 and this is therefore an authentic copy or printout of an Unofficial Delaware Certificate of Good Standing.
- 6. The omission of the LLC entity identifier from the name of the Registrant in the underlying assignment and in each recordation thereof in the USPTO Assignments Division was obviously a clerical oversight and a "minor clerical error" correctable pursuant to Section 1201.02(c) of the *Trademark Manual of Examining Procedure* (see example 3) ("Minor clerical errors such as the mistaken addition or omission of "The" or "Inc." in the applicant's name may be corrected by amendment,..."). The Micro Intellectual Company name without the LLC entity identifier has not identified any other, actual existing company registered in the State of Delaware. As such, the omission of the LLC entity identifier and use of the Micro Intellectual Company name alone has not misidentified the Registrant as a completely different, existing entity.

7. Pursuant to TMEP § 503.06(b), Registrant's undersigned counsel is submitting with this executed declaration: **Exhibit A**, the Delaware Secretary of State Certificate of Good Standing; a new completed assignment cover sheet; a copy of the originally recorded documents with initialed corrections thereto; and the required recordation fee for one registration.

The signatory being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or submission or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Date: July 28, 2022

Alexander Butterman
Attorney for Registrant
DUNLAP BENNETT & LUDWIG PLLC
211 Church Street, SE
Leesburg, Virginia 20175

Tel.: 855-705-6414 Fax: 855-226-8791

Email: abutterman@dbllawyers.com trademarks@dbllawyers.com

EXHIBIT A

Page 1
Division of Corporations - Filing
https://icis.corp.delawars.gov/Ecorp/EntitySearch/EntitySearchStatus.aspx?i=5442295&d=n

Department of State: Division of Corporations

Allowable Characters

DOME.		

		Entity Details		
Fis Number	5442295	ecaporator Cata Escapan Dala	12/16/2013 (mm/dd/yyyy)	
Entry Marks	MICRO INT	ELLECTUAL COMPANY,	IEC	
Entry Kind	Limited Liability Company	Ently Type	General	
Casalesica.	Domestic	State	State:	
Sees	Good Standing	Status Date	12/16/2013	
REGISTERED AG	ENT INFORMATION	§		
Name	HARVARD	BUSINESS SERVICES, I	ic.	
Address	16192 COA	STAL HWY		
City	LEWES	County	Sussex	
State	DE	Postal Code	19958	
Phone:	302-645-740	X 0.		

For help on a particular field click on the Field Tag to take you to the help area.

stained privery provides the contest of the barelies and decimal government

Back to Entity Search Email Status

Captured by FireShot Pro: 22 April 2022, 09:59:21 https://getfireshot.com

were centrogram

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM429725

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the receiving party's entity type and address on the coversheet and in the supporting legal documentation previously recorded on Reel 005268 Frame 0673. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the all rights title and interest in and to the mark, the goodwill of the business and the registration.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ben Jenkins		04/01/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
John Straits		04/01/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Evan Batt		04/01/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Michael Pfeiffer		04/01/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA		3 /2	Jan 377	
Name:	Micro Intellectual Company		7 44	
Street Address:	217 W. Division Street			
City:	Pilot Point			
State/Country:	TEXAS	•••••		
Postal Code:	76258			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

000000000000000000000000000000000000000	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
99000000	Registration Number:	4184154	WESTERN SON TEXAS VODKA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

8557056414

Email:

IP@dbllawyers.com

Correspondent Name:

Mary Witzel

Address Line 1:

211 Church St SE

Address Line 4:

Leesburg, VIRGINIA 20175

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10737-2016014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Witzel, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Witzel, Esq./
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2017 TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007805 FRAME: 0358** Total Attachments: 2
source=Assign4#page1.tif
source=Assign4#page2.tif

FULL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Ben Jenkins, John Straits, Evan Batt, and Michael Pfeiffer ("Assignors"), are the owners of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,184,154 (for WESTERN SON TEXAS VODKA in International Class 33)(the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Micro Intellectual Company, a DELAWARE corporation located at 2525 Tarpley Rd Suite 104, Carrollton, Texas 75006 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, nunc pro tunc effective April 1, 2014;

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, along with the registration representing said mark.

Assignors

Evan Ball

Ben Jenkins

Mike Pfeiffer,

John Straits

Assignee

Micro Intellectual Company

John Straits

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007805 FRAME: 0360

RECORDED: 07/28/2022